SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 258 OF 2014

MOUMITA PAUL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing in the mentioning board today.

UOI & ORS

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv. Mr. Amitabrata Roy, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv. Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

r-3 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the test can be held. However, the result of the test shall not be declared, but it shall be produced in this Court under sealed cover.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3- Board and seeks time to file reply to the petition. Let reply on behalf of the said respondent be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 4th July, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com